## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-104**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES WITH ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO (CONTRACT NO. C-19-014)

**WHEREAS**, the City of Elk Grove (City) entered into a contract with Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo in 2019 to provide legal services to the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the City has a need for additional services and the City Council has determined that Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo has the professional ability and institutional knowledge to handle these additional services.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the First Amendment to the Agreement for Legal Services with Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo (Contract No. C-19-014), in substantially the form presented, to change the total compensation to an amount that shall not exceed annual budgeted amounts for the services provided.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28<sup>th</sup> day of April 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

FRK N. CIT

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-104

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE )

*I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on April 28, 2021 by the following vote:* 

- AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen
- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California